
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3745
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
FACILITIES TO VIPS DURING THE COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any arrangements for providing facilities to VIPs and elected representatives of Central and State legislative assemblies for viewing various sports events during the Commonwealth Games including issusing of complimentary passes for the said event; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): Organizing Committee(OC), Commonwealth Games, will issue Accreditation Cards to VIPs which will give them access to Games Venues. Elected representatives will also be given Accreditation Cards by the OC for Opening & Closing Ceremonies and for selected venues. As regards issue of complimentary passes, the policy and arrangements are under finalization by Organising
Committee.
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